31 December

2020

Year ended
31 December

2019

Year ended
31 December

2018
(audited) (audited) (audited)

(RMB’000) (RMB’000) (RMB’000)

Revenue 2,191,637 1,847,091 1,720,860
Profit before income tax 1,600,066 1,919,195 2,957,422
Profit for the year 543,466 1,320,026 1,948,648

As at
31 December

2020

As at
31 December

2019

As at
31 December

2018
(audited) (audited) (audited)

(RMB’000) (RMB’000) (RMB’000)

Total assets 70,704,235 69,729,016 70,099,045
Total liabilities 33,157,222 32,612,877 34,305,608
Net assets 37,547,013 37,116,139 35,793,437

– 18 –

Shareholding Structure of the Company

The shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the date of this announcement and
(b) following the completion of the Offer (for illustration purposes only and assuming only
Boyce Limited and Capevale Limited (BVI) tender their acceptances in respect of an aggregate
of 2,856,142,000 Shares under the Offer) is as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Following completion of
the Offer (assuming only

Boyce Limited and Capevale
Limited (BVI) tender their
acceptances in respect of an
aggregate of 2,856,142,000

Shares for the Offer)
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Boyce Limited (Note 1) 1,662,050,000 31.97 233,979,000 4.50
Capevale Limited (BVI) (Note 1) 1,662,050,000 31.97 233,979,000 4.50

Offeror and parties acting in
 concert with it (Note 2) 0 0.00 2,856,142.000 54.93
Public Shareholders 1,875,424,031 36.07 1,875,424,031 36.07

5,199,524,031 100.00 5,199,524,031 100.00

Note 1:  Each of Boyce Limited and Capevale Limited (BVI) is wholly-owned by Capevale Limited (Cayman)

which in turn is wholly-owned by Cititrust Private Trust (Cayman) Limited, in its capacity as trustee and

which holds the interests in the Shares held by each of Boyce Limited and Capevale Limited (BVI) on

trust for the beneficiaries of the Trust, being the Undertaking Shareholders and their children.

Note 2:  Goldman Sachs and entities controlling, controlled by or under the same control as Goldman Sachs (except

those entities in the capacity of an exempt principal trader), which are presumed to be acting in concert